
Pointer Update March 22, 2019 

Important News: 
● Once Upon a Prom is an annual event for young ladies who can not afford 

a prom dress. Anyone in need of a prom dress, ages 14-19, can pick out a 
dress for free on March 30, 2019 from noon to 4:00pm at Heritage United 
Methodist Church. For more information, text Kim at 479-208-0063. 

● The 3rd annual VBHS Penmanship Competition is in progress! Any 
10th-12th grade student may submit a handwritten entry to Mrs. Duggan by 
April 30 at 3:00pm. Please see your English teacher for an information 
packet or pick up one in the library. 

● If you are interested in becoming a truck driver or technician, there is a scholarship available. Please see Mrs. 
Hurst. Deadline to apply is March 30. 

● Current Senior NHS Applicants-  Upload completed applications to Google Classroom AND deliver printed 
applications to Mrs. S. Dunn (Room S203) by 3:00 P.M., March 25, 2019. 

● National Honor Society is offering ACT classes to Sophomores and Juniors who would like help improving 
their score. The classes will be held April 9th and 11th after school, exact time will be announced. Sign-ups will 
be passed around in your English class, and we will keep you updated with details.  

● Seniors - If you have not yet ordered your cap and gown, you may do so by going online to www.jostens.com or 
by calling 1-800-567-8367. 

● The 2019 Pointer Yearbook is now on sale.  Cost is $45. Order forms are available from Mrs. Moose's room -S211 
- and from the front office.  Orders may also be placed online at yearbookforever.com 

● Students:  Parent excuse notes for an absence must be turned in within 5 days after you return to school. 
 

http://www.jostens.com/
http://yearbookforever.com/


Friday, March 22 
NO SCHOOL...SPRING BREAK 
 
Saturday, March 23 
 
Sunday, March 24 
 
Monday, March 25 
Happy Birthday, Stephanie Courtney! 
Happy Birthday, Missy Hefner! 
5:00pm Softball @ Ozark (V/JV) 
 
Tuesday, March 26 
4:00pm Soccer @ Fayetteville (JVG/VG/VB) 
5:00pm Baseball vs. Bentonville @ Home (V/JV) 
5:00pm Softball vs. Fayetteville @ Asbell Park 
(V/JV) 
 
 

 
 
Upcoming  Spring  Dates:  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wednesday, March 27 
Happy Birthday, Hoyt Behm! 
4:30pm Freshman Baseball @ Northside 
 
Thursday, March 28 
5:00pm Baseball @ Bentonville (V only) 
5:00pm Softball vs. Rogers-Heritage @ Home (V/JV) 
 
Friday, March 22 
Softball hosts River City Rumble Tournament  
        @ Field of Dreams 
3:30pm Track @ Airedale Relays in Alma 
4:00pm Soccer vs. Rogers-Heritage @ Home 
               (JVB/VB/VG) 
5:00pm Freshman Baseball vs. Rogers @ Home 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Saturday, March 30 
State World Language 
Competition 

Wednesday, April 10  Senior Cap & Gown Photos 

Tues & Wed, April 16/17  ACT Aspire for sophomores 

Thursday, April 18 
5-7pm Pointer Palooza: The 
World of Art 

Friday, April 19  No School - Good Friday 

Monday, April 22  Spring Play 

Monday, April 22  Arkansas Scholars Awards 

Thursday, April 25  Top 40 Banquet 

Saturday, May 4  Prom 

Monday, May 6  AM - AP Govt. & Politics 

Monday, May 6  PM - AP Environmental Sci. 

Tuesday, May 7  AM - AP Spanish  

Tuesday, May 7  PM - AP Physics I 

Tuesday, May 7  Scholarship Night 

Wednesday, May 8  AM - AP English Lit 

Wednesday, May 8  PM - AP European History 

Thursday, May 9  AM - AP Chemistry 

Thursday, May 9  PM - AP Psychology 

Friday, May 10  AM - AP US History 

Friday, May 10  PM - AP Studio Art 

Monday, May 13  AM - AP Biology 

Tuesday, May 14  Sr Sem Exams - Pds 2, 4, &  6 

Tuesday, May 14  AM - AP Calculus AB/BC 



Upcoming Spring Dates 
           (Cont.)  Wednesday, May 15 

Senior Semester Exams - 
Periods 1, 3, 5, and 7 

Wednesday, May 15  AM - AP English Language 

Thursday, May 16  AM - AP World History 

Thursday, May 16  PM - AP Statistics 

Sunday, May 19  Baccalaureate 

Friday, May 24 
Semester Exams - Periods 
2,, 4, and 6 

Friday, May 24  VBHS Graduation 

Monday, May 27  No School - Memorial Day 

Tuesday, May 28 
Semester Exams - Periods 
1, 3, 5, and 7 

Wednesday, May 29 
Make-up Semester Exams 
Last Day for  Students 

Thursday, May 30  Last Day for Teachers 

 

  

 
 
Projects and Assignments 

Teacher  Course  Project  Due Date  More Information 
         

 


